

# Livestock market and auction news

## Omaha Cattle

Thursday, February 26  
Report supplied by USDA

At midweek, Steers and Heifers weak to 50 lower Cows closed steady to 30 higher, instances 1 00 higher but lost part of sharper advance Bulls mostly steady

Four day receipts 15,150, last week 13,400, year age 14,550

Steer and Heifer prices declined early on expanded receipts but held fairly stable later despite a dull dressed beef trade Market supported by packer need for Cattle and purchases to fill C M E deliveries Steers made up 46 pct of estimated five day total and included increased receipts Yearlings with Y G 4-5 Cattle in slightly less burdensome supply Heifers 30 pct, Cows 10 pct, Feeders 12 pct Feeding weather continued mild

STEERS Choice 2-3 1050-1200 lbs 62 00-62 50, load 1300 lbs exotic 63 00 Choice 2-4 1050-1250 lbs 61 00-62 00 Choice and Prime 3-4 1200-1350 lbs 60 00-61 50, few loads larger percentage 4 1300-1450 lbs 58 00-60 00, load 4-5 1459 lbs 53 00 Mixed Good and Choice 2-3 1050-1250 lbs 61 00-62 00, few 62 50 Good 58 00-61 50 Good and Choice 2-3 1300-1450 lb Holsteins 55 00-58 00

HEIFERS Few loads and lots Choice 3, few Prime 950-1000 lbs 61 25-61 50, one lot 61 75 Choice 2-4 900-1125 lbs 60 00-61 00, some with larger percentage 4 59 00 Mixed Good and Choice 2-3 850-1100 lbs 58 00-60 00 Good 56 00-58 50

Average of IS-214 detailed quotations for Choice 900-1100 lb Steers 62 00, 1100-1300 lbs 61 50 Average cost Steers this week 61 29, average weight 1184 lbs as compared 61 30 and 1201 lbs a week ago. Average cost Heifers 60 28, average weight 1037 lbs as compared 60 23 and 1045 lbs a week ago

COWS late sales Utility and Commercial 2-3 42 50-43 50, few 44 00 Cutter 42 00-43 50 Canner and low Cutter 1-2 40 00-42 50

BULLS 1-2 1300-1800 lbs 51 00-55 00, few individual 11500-2000 lbs 56 00-57 00, single 58 00

## Chambersburg Auction

Thursday, February 26  
Report supplied by PDA

CATTLE 355 Slaughter steers mostly steady to 1 00 lower, SI cows 25-1 00 lower SI steers Choice No 2-4 975-1350 lbs 59 75-64 25, Good 56 50-60 00; Standard 53 50-56 00 SI heifers few Good 55 00-56 75; few Standard 52 00-53 50 SI cows Utility & Commercial 42 75-46 75, Cutters 41 50-45 50, Canner & L. Cutter 38 50-42 00 SI bullocks Choice 57 00-60 50 SI bulls: Yield Grade No 1, 1190-2050 lbs. 55 00-62 85

FEEDER CATTLE Steers, Medium Frame No 1, 350-625 lbs 58 00-68 00

CALVES 449 Vealers steady to 5 00 lower Choice 89 00-102 00; Good 75 00-89 00, Standard & Good 70-95 lbs 61 50-70 50

FARM CALVES mostly 15 00-20 00 lower Hol Bulls 85-125 lbs 68 00-85 00

HOGS 125 Barrows and gilts one lot 1-2 220 lb s 42 75, No 1-3 220-235 lbs 41 75-42 00; lot No 2-3 250 lbs at 41 25 Sows US No 1-3 275-450 lbs 38 00-41 25 Boars 28 00-33 00

FEEDER PIGS 63 Lot US No 1-3 25 lbs 20 50 per head, few No 1-3 50-60 lbs 29 00-30 00

SHEEP 8 Woolled sl lambs one lot Choice 120 lbs 52 50

## Indiana Livestock

Thursday, February 26  
Report supplied by PDA

CATTLE 104 SI cows 1 00-2 00 lower SI steers, few Choice 60 75-61 50 few Good 54 00-60 00, Standard 48 50-54 00 SI heifers: Choice 54 00-59 75 SI cows Utility & Commercial 42 50-44 25, Cutters 39 25-42 50; Canner & L Cutter 35 00-40 00; Shells down to 28 50 SI bulls few Yield Grade No 1, 1100-1560 lbs 54 75-55 50

CALVES 97 Vealers Good & Choice about steady, others 5 00-10 00 lower Few Choice 102 00-106 00; Good 83 00-110 00, 90-120 lbs 60 00-80 00, Standard & Good 70-90 lb s 45 00-60 00

FARM CALVES Hol Bulls 90-120 lbs 72 00-87 00

HOGS 97 Barrows and gilts steady to 50 lower No 1-3 200-250 lbs. 41 00-43 50; No 2-3 285-410 lbs 36 25-39 75; No 1-3 190-200 lb.s 36 00-37 00; Sows US No 1-3 350-480 lbs 40 50-42 00; few No. 2-3 315-410 lbs 35 75-38 75. Boars 28 75-32 50  
FEEDER PIGS: 15 US No 1-3 20-35 lbs. 10 00-13 50 per head.  
SHEEP: 14. Good & Choice 80-90 lbs 62 00-64 00. Few SI ewes 19 50-25 00.

## Carlisle Auction

Carlisle, Pa.

Tuesday, February 24

Report supplied by auction

CATTLE STEERS Good 60 50-62 25, Standard 53 50-59 50 HEIFERS Standard 50 00-58 00; Utility 44 25-48 75 COWS Utility & Commercial 44 50-46 60, Cutter 42 50-45 00; Canner & Low Cutter 38 50-42 00; SHELLS down to 33 00 BULLOCKS. Good 58 75-62 25, Utility 50 50-53 00 FEEDER STEERS 64 00-75 00 CATTLE HEIFERS 51 00-64 50 BULLS 64 00-71 50

CALVES VEALERS Choice 80 00-101 00, Good 75 00-90 00, Standard & Good 65 00-80 00

FARM CALVES. Hol Bulls 90 00-108 00, Hol Heifers 105 00-125 00

HOGS Barrows & Gilts US No 1-2 42 60-44 00, US No 1-3 39 85-42 50, US No 2-3 36 00-40 00 SOWS US No 1-3 39 00-42 50, No 2-3 35 00-39 00, Boars 33 00-35 00  
FEEDER PIGS US No 1-3 12 50-20 00, No 1-3 22 00-26 00

## Hunter's Auction

Monday, February 23

Rising Sun, Md.

Report supplied by auction

FEEDER STEERS Standard to Good 47 00-51 50

COWS High Choice to Prime 47 25-48 25, Good to Standard 45 75-47 00, Utility 44 75-46 00, Cutters 41 75-43 00, Canners 33 75-44 00.

CALVES Prime 200-280 lbs 87 00-102 00, High to Choice 140-180 lbs 85 00-92 00, Good to Choice 120-140 lbs 87 00-92 00, Standard to Good 90-115 lbs 68 00-81 00, Utility 75-85 lbs 67 00-74 00, Low Utility 65-75 lbs 55 00-62 00

FEEDER PIGS 25-35 lbs \$18 to \$22 by hd

HOGS 180-240 lbs 41 00-46 50  
SOWS 31 50-36 00  
SHEEP 22 00-24 00

## Thomasville Auction

Thomasville, Pa.

Wednesday, February 25

Report supplied by auction

CATTLE 95. Choice 62 00-63 00, Medium Good 58 00-61 00, Holsteins 54 00-58 00

HEIFERS: Choice 62 75-64 00, Good 55 00-62 00

BULLS. 56 00-58 75.  
COWS Good 45 00-47 25; Utility 42 00-45 00; Canners & Cutters 38 00-41 00

CALVES. Choice 1 00-1 05; Good .80-.95; Medium 65 75-70 00.

BUTCHER HOGS: Private treaty 190 head, 41 75-42 25.

SOWS: 37 50-39 50.

BOARS: 33 00.

## Pa. Auction Summary

Friday, February 27

Report supplied by PDA

CATTLE. 5734. Compared with 3926 head last week, and 5457 head a year ago Compared with last week's market. Slaughter steers & bulls 1 00-2 00 lower; SI heifers highly uneven, SI cows unevenly steady, spots .50 higher to 1 00 lower, SI bullocks uneven SI steers High Choice & Prime No 3-4, 62 25-65 25, Choice No 2-4, 59 00-64 85, Good 56 00-60 00; Standard 52 00-57 00 SI heifers. Choice 59 00-62 00, Good 55 00-59 00, (few) Standard 52 00-55 00 SI cows. Utility & Commercial 44 00-48 00, Cutters 42 00-45 50, few 47 00; Canner & L Cutter 38 00-43 50; Shells down to 30 00. SI bullocks Choice 59 00-62 50, Good 57 00-60 50, Standard 52 00-57 00 SI bulls Yield Grade No 1, 1000-2450 lbs 54 00-61 00 with few to 63 00, Yield Grade No 2, 1000-1500 lbs 51 00-57 50

FEEDER CATTLE Steers, Medium Frame No 1, 300-750 lbs 56 75-63 50 Feeder bulls, Medium Frame No 2 350-750 lbs 48 00-60 00

CALVES 3863 Compared with 2870 head last week and 3783 head a year ago Vealers mostly steady to 5 00 lower Few Prime 110 00-121 00, Choice 95 00-112 00; Good 80 00-100 00, 90-120 lbs 65 00-75 00, 65-90 lbs 55 00-65 00, Utility 50-100 lbs. 40 00-60 00

FARM CALVES Hol Bulls 80-125 lbs 65 00-111 00, mostly 70 00-95 00, Hol Heifers 80-145 lbs 65 00-141 00, mostly 8 00-120 00

HOGS 7886 Compared with 5046 head last week and 9103 head a year ago Barrows and gilts steady to 1 00 lower US No 1-2 200-240 lbs

44 00-45 60; No 1-3 200-250 lbs. 42 50-44 00, No 2-3 190-270 lbs 41 00-43 50; No 1-3 140-190 lbs. 33 00-38 25, Sows mostly 1 00-1 50 lower. US No. 1-3 300-585 lbs. 35 00-40 00 with few to 44 00; No. 2-3 300-650 lbs 32 75-37 00 Boars 25 00-36 50

FEEDER PIGS 994. Compared with 885 head last week and 1737 a year ago Feeder pigs 2 00-3 00 higher. US No. 1-3 20-35 lbs. 10 00-19 00 per head; No. 1-3 35-50 lbs. 19 00-34 00; No 1-3 50-80 lbs. 27 00-38 00 per head.

GRADED FEEDER PIGS. 2162. Compared with 1883 head last week, and 2757 head a year ago. All sales by CWT. Feeder Pigs mostly 1 00-5 00 lower. US No 1-2 30-40 lbs 82 00-95 00, 40-50 lbs. 72 00-89 00, 50-60 lbs. 66 00-85 00, 60-85 lbs 50 00-72 00 US No. 2-3 30-40 lbs 55 00-70 00, 40-65 lbs 62 00-74 00

SHEEP. 299 Compared with 124 head last week and 301 head a year ago. Woolled sl lambs uneven Choice 50-125 lbs 60 50-66 00, few to 72 00; (few) Good 70-90 lbs 52 00-56 00 SI ewes 15 00-30 00

## G&M Livestock

Duncansville, Pa.

Monday, February 23

Report supplied by auction

Compared to last Monday, market report hogs steady, steers higher, cows-lower.

DAIRY COWS 590 00-1120 00 STEERS High Choice and Prime 65 00-69 25, Good to Choice 60 00-64 00; Standard to Good 53 00-60 00

HEIFERS Good to Choice 58 00-61 50, Standard 50 00-58 00

FEEDERSTEERS Good to Choice 500-700 lbs 65 00-78 00

FEEDER HEIFERS 55 00-65 00

BULLS 1200-1662 lbs 55 00-65 50; 900-1200 lbs 53 00-58 00.

COWS High Choice Prime 46 00-48 25, couple to 50 00, Good 44 00-46 00, Utility 40 00-44 00, Cutters 38 00-40 00, Canners Down to 36 00

CALVES High Choice 105 00-125 00, Good to Choice 90 00-105 00, Standard to Good 70 00-90 00. Utility 50 00-70 00

FARM CALVES Hol Bulls 90 00-106 00

FEEDER PIGS: 15-30 lbs 18 00-26 50, 30-50 lbs 26 00-35 50.

HOGS 200-240 lbs 43 00-45 00, 170-300 lbs 36 00-43 50

SOWS 38 00-43 25  
BOARS 29 00-36 00

## Special Spring Truckload Sale

### WOVEN WIRE FLOORING - 5 GA.



LOWEST PRICES EVER OFFERED - CASH & CARRY

Swine Systems FARMER BOY AG.

457 E Main Ave., Myerstown PA 17067  
1/2 Mile East of Myerstown PH 717-866-7565

\* We specialize in complete swine systems, buildings, farrowing, nursery, fattening - open front or controlled environment

## VICON WENT TO ALL LENGTHS TO MAKE A SEEDER-SPREADER THAT GOES TO ALL WIDTHS.

Visit your Vicon dealer to see the full line of new dimension Vicon Seeder-Spreaders. They're the most accurate on the market for applying seed, all types of fertilizers, trace elements, and most farm chemicals. Hopper capacities range from 400 to 2400 pounds. Best of all is the new ADJUSTABLE FEATURE that lets you spread in widths from 20 to 45 feet.

Glass-fibre reinforced polyester makes the hopper strong, yet lightweight and easy to clean. Other critical



the new DIMENSION in spreading

vicon farm machinery inc.

MOWERS AND MOWER CONDITIONERS HAYRAKES POWERHARROWS SEEDER/SPREADERS  
3741 Cook Blvd., Chesapeake, Virginia 23323 • 804/485-1600

Contact: BOYD MOODY, 2113 Circle Rd., Carlisle, PA 17013 - 717-243-3062

parts that come in contact with fertilizer are made of nylon or stainless steel. Vicon's proven oscillating-action spout provides even, accurate coverage on flat, sloping or uneven ground. Use it for everything from broadcasting to band-spreading. The hopper can be lowered to the ground to fill easily by hand or machine.

You need a multipurpose, multiwidth seeder-spreader like this. Vicon went to all lengths to make it durable, versatile, reliable and accurate.

